
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-24-200316 PCN Date: 21-FEB-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Socket LGA3647 EOL

General Description of Changes
Product discontinuance. TE Connectivity will no longer be producing the parts provided below.

Reason for Changes:
Due to market demand transited to the next generations, we are announcing the EOL plan of LGA3647 and hardware, and effective from February 2025

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Status Change
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Discontinuance
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
30-NOV-2025
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
31-JAN-2026 No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2-2129710-5 YES
2-2129710-6 YES
2-2822979-3 YES
2299804-1 YES
2299804-3 YES
2299805-3 YES
2305234-1 YES
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