



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-200316 PCN Date: 21-FEB-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Connectivity Sa	ies Engineer. Affected part, drawing and	d/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).			
Product Description: (Text limited to 120 cha	racters)				
Socket LGA3647 EOL					
General Description of Changes					
Product discontinuance. TE Connectivity will	no longer be producing the parts provid	ded below.			
Reason for Changes:					
Due to market demand transited to the next	generations, we are announcing the EO	L plan of LGA3647 and hardware, and effective from February 2025			
PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Chang	ge:			
Connectors	Status Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Cust	tomer Impact:			
Discontinuance					
Remarks:					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):		First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):			
30-NOV-2025					
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete P	arts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
31-JAN-2026		No Mixed Shipments			
Effectivity Date:		Date of First Samples:			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-2129710-5</u>	YES						
<u>2-2129710-6</u>	YES						
<u>2-2822979-3</u>	YES						
2299804-1	YES						
2299804-3	YES						
<u>2299805-3</u>	YES						
2305234-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2305234-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2305234-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-2822979- 3	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2-2129710- 5		D. a. w	Trumber	Trainiber(5)	Trumber	. rumber(e)	Difference
<u>2-2129710-</u> <u>6</u>	YES						
<u>2-2822979-</u> <u>3</u>	YES						
2299804-1	YES						
2299804-3	YES						
2299805-3	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-2129710-</u> <u>5</u>	YES						
<u>2-2129710-</u> <u>6</u>	YES						
<u>2-2822979-</u> <u>3</u>	YES						
<u>2299804-1</u>	YES						
<u>2299804-3</u>	YES						
<u>2299805-3</u>	YES						